HOLLAND & HART LLP
5470 KIETZKE LANE, SUITE 100

RENO, NV 89511-2094
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Laura K. Granier (Nevada Bar No. 7357)

Traci N. Cunningham (Nevada Bar No. 17179)
HOLLAND & HART LLP

5470 Kietzke Lane, Suite 100

Reno, NV 89511-2094

Phone: 775.327.3000
LMFoletta@hollandhart.com
TNCunningham@Hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Caesars Enterprise Services, LLC
IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR CARSON CITY COUNTY

VOTE SOLAR,
Petitioner, Case No. 250C000204-1B

V. Dept. No. 1

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF

NEVADA, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Respondent.

Parties of Record Below:

Nevada Power Company and Sierra Pacific
Power Company d/b/a NV Energy; Nevada
Attorney General's Bureau of Consumer
Protection; Regulatory Operations Staff of the
Public Utilities Commission; Solar Energy
Industries Association; Caesars Enterprise
Services, LLC; Federal Executive Agencies;
Google, LLC; MGM Resorts International;
Nevada Solar Association; Nevada Workers
for Clean and Affordable Energy, Nevadans
for Clean and Affordable Reliable Energy
(NCARE); NV Cogen 1 & 2, Smart Energy
Alliance; Southern Nevada Gaming Group;
Southern Nevada Water Authority; The Kroger
Company; Vote Solar; Walmart Inc; Wynn
Las Vegas,

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Laura K. Granier of Holland & Hart, LLP and Traci
Cunningham with Holland & Hart, LLP, hereby appear in the above-entitled action as counsel of
record on behalf of Caesars Enterprise Services, LLC.

1




HOLLAND & HART LLP
5470 KIETZKE LANE, SUITE 100

RENO, NV 89511-2094

o 00 <] Oy

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned does hereby affirm that the proceeding

document and attached exhibits, if any, do not contain the personal information of any person.

DATED this 18th day of December, 2025

HOLLAND & HART LLP

By:

Lalra K. Granier (Nevada Bar No. 7357)

Traci N. Cunningham (Nevada Bar No. 17179)
5470 KIETZKE LANE, SUITE 100

RENO, NV 89511-2094
LMFoletta@hollandhart.com
TNCunningham@Hollandhart.com

Tel.: 775.327.3000

Attorneys for Caesars Enterprise Services,
LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Amanda Sanchez, certify:

I am readily familiar with Holland & Hart’s practice for collection and processing of:
HAND DELIVERIES, FACSIMILES, E-MAILS and OUTGOING MAIL. Such practice in the
ordinary course of business provides for the delivery, faxing, e-mailing and/or mailing with the
United States Postal Service, to occur on the same day the document is collected and processed.

On December 18, 2025, I caused the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE to be
served by the following method(s):

| U.S. Mail: a true and correct copy was placed in Holland & Hart LLP’s outgoing mail in
a sealed envelope addressed as follows:

Christopher W. Mixon

Kemp Jones, LLP

3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy, 17th Floor
Las Vegas, NV 89169

David Bender

Hema Lochan
EarthJustice

48 Wall Street, 15th Floor
New York, NY 10005

MM E-Mail: By e-mailing a true copy thereof to the following person(s) at the following e
mail addresses:

Christopher Mixon David Bender

Kemp Jones, LLP Hema Lochan

3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy, 17th Earthjustice

Floor 48 Wall Street, 15th Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89169 New York, NY 10005

c.mixon@kempjones.com dbender@earthjustice.org
hlochan@earthjustice.org

Staff Counsel Support Michael Saunders

PUCN Bureau of Consumer Protection

1150 E. William Street 8945 West Russell Road Ste 204

Carson City, NV 89701-3109 Las Vegas, NV 89148
Pucn.sc@puc.nv.gov msaunders@ag.nv.gov
Garrett Weir Google and Walmart:
PUCN Justina Caviglia

Parsons Behle & Latimer

1150 E. William Street ;

. 50 W. Liberty street Ste 750
Cars.on City, NV 89701-3109 Reno, NV 89501
gweir@puc.nv.gov jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com
NV Energy Nevada Cogeneration Associates #1 &
Timothy Clausen #2
Roman Borisov Donald Brookhyser
NVE Alcantar Law Group

nergy 16802 Chula Vista Ave

6100 Neil Road Sandy OR 97055
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Reno, NV 89511 deb@alcantar-law.com
regulatory@nvenergy.com
timothy.clausen@nvenergy.com
roman.borisov@nvenergy.com

Nevada Solar Association: Smart Energy Alliance & Wynn Las
Dallas A. Harris Vegas:

Davison Van Cleve, PC Curt Ledford

4675 W. Teco Ave Ste 240 Davison Van Cleve, PC

Las Vegas, NV 89118 4675 W. Teco Ave Ste 240

dah@dvclaw.com Las Vegas, NV 89118
crl@dvclaw.com

Nevadans for Clean And Affordable | Caesars Enterprise Services, MGM and
Reliable Energy (NCARE) Southern Nevada Water Authority
George Cavros Laura K. Granier

Senior Attorney
Western Resource Advocates Houan‘? & Hart, LLP
5470 Kietzke Lane Ste 100

550 W. Musser Street, ste G
Carson City, NV 89703 Reno, NV 89511
George.cavros@westernresources.org | LKGranier@hollandhart.com

Nevada Workers for Clean & Kroger:
Affordable Energy Kurt J. Boehm
Nathan Ring, esq. Jody Kyler Cohn

Bradley CW Combs, Esq Boehm, Jurtz & Lowry
Reese Ring Velto, PLLC 425 Walnut Street Ste 2400
3100 W. Charleston Blvd Ste 208 Cincinnati, OH 45202

Las Vegas, NV 89102 kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

nathan@rrvlawyers.com ikylercohn@bkllawfirm.com
bradlev(@rrvlawyers.com

Federal Executive Agencies
Leslie Newton, Major, USAF
Michael Rivera, Capt. USAF
Thomas A. Jurnigan, GS-14, DAF
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC

139 Barnes Drive Ste 1

Tyndall Air force Base, Florida
32403

Leslie.newton. l @us.af.mil

Michael.rivera.51@us.af.mil
Thomas.jurnigan.3(@us.af.mil

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the
foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on December 18, 2025.
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Ah Britployedeof Hollan% Hart LLP
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